
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1386


TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2019

MANNED MISSION TO MARS

1386.  MS. MALA ROY:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan to launch a manned mission to Mars and if so, the details thereof and when it is likely to be

launched;

(b) whether the training has started for the persons who will go to

Mars; and

(C) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No, Sir. Currently, there are no plans to launch a manned

mission to Mars.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.

*****

